GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:369
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2007

DEVELOPMENT OF BORDER AREAS OF ASSAM
Subba Shri Moni Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Assam has submitted to the Union Government any special scheme for development of border areas
of Assam;

(b) if so, the salient features and details of the scheme; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMATIV. RADHIKA SELVI)

(@) & (b): Under Border Area Development Programme (BADP) Govt. of Assam has submitted their Annual Action Plan for the year
2007-08 proposing special works in the identified borderblocks relating to development of Model Villages, link roads,
bridges/culverts, community centers, drinking water facilities, electrification in villages, solar street lights.

(c): The Annual Action Plan has been approved and first installment of Rs. 1344.67 lakh out of the total allocation of Rs. 2017.00 lakh
has been released to the State Government.
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